	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): EMERGING MONEY CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Iowa . ☐ Other ☐ Conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Mailing Address: P. O. Box 712 Street Address: 717 Mulberry Street City: Des Moines State: lowa Zip:50303-0712 □ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: <u>January 23, 2003</u>	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be a separate document form assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,280,227 and 2,289,733	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Christine Lebrón-Dykeman . Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 □ Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 26-0084] ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 801 Grand, Suite 3200 .	8. Deposit account number: 26-0084	
City: Des Moines . State: IA Zip: 50309-2721 .	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Christine Lebrón-Dykeman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	January 31, 2003 Pate	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMERGING MONEY CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation with a principal place of business of The Heritage Building 184, Atlantic Street, Stamford, CT 06901, is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth below:

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
EMC 2	2,280,227	09/28/1999
EMC2 & Design	2,289,733	11/02/1999

and

WHEREAS, EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY, an lowal corporation with a principal place of business at 7.17 Mulberry Street, PO Box 7.12, Des Moines, IA 50303-0712, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks and the right to sue for past infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said EMERGING MONEY CORPORATION does hereby assign unto EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY all right, title and interest which EMERGING MONEY CORPORATION has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks and the registrations thereof Nos. 2,280,227 and 2,289,733, the same to be held and enjoyed by EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infingement of said mark and the registration thereof.

01/23/03 THU 14:57 [TRADEMARK] 2 011

REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0495

EMERGING MONEY CORPORATION

Dated: 1123143

Robert K. Strauss, President and CEO

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF Fair Field

On this 23 day of 2004, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Netary Public in and for the state, personally appeared Robert K. Strauss, to me personally known, who being

by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President and Chief Executive Officer of EMERGING MONEY CORPORATION; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said Robert K. Strauss, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for the

State of Connecticut

Commission Expires___

4120105

NATASHA C. GRASTY
NOTARY PUBLIC -TY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 90, 2005

RECORDED: 01/31/2003 REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0496